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AMENDMENT-004

Wharf Extension, Reinforcement, and New fenders
Cap-aux-Meules, Québec

Included in the present amendment:

1. Question and answer 10 to 13

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 10 to 13 :

Question 10 : For the new Dolphin, plan C21 indicates that reinforcements and a level of concreting must be put in
place. For extensions, plan C30 does not indicate reinforcement or level of concreting.

Are we to understand that the pile is not reinforced and that it is fully concreted?
Answer 10 : Yes, the piles for the reinforcement of the existing wharf are fully concreted without any

reinforcement.

Question 11 : On plan C20, there is a detail on the new corrosion sample. In the quote we have no information on these
elements.

Can we have more details on these sample (quantity, location, specifications, ...)? What price pays them?

Answer 11 :  Quantity: 1 on each pile of the new dolphin
Location: between elevation of the seabed and 1m above the seabed (see plan C20)
Specifications: see detail on C20, refer to specifications, metal fabrication section.
Payment: the cost is to be included in item 2.2.6 - Cathodic protection anode

Question 12 : Extract from plan C33:

~FENDER
/ (SEE WANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS)
/  oerenses
(VOR LES SPECIICATIONS DU FABRICANT)

N
N “-(*) ANCHOR PLATES FOR ANCHOR BOLTS
¥ D BY FENDER SU R
(= ES OANCRAGE POX LES
BOULONS DANCRAGRE 51 REOUIS PAR LE
A FOURNISSEUR DE DEFENSES

Y

Are anchor plates and anchor bolts supplied by the supplier of the fenders?

Answer 12 : Bolts: supplied by the fender supplier. Plates: consider supplying them at this stage.
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Question 13 : In plan C10, we see that the piles must be driven through the existing 2 to 4 metric ton armor stone:
- Is it possible to know the density and compressive strength of the existing stone?
- Is it possible to move the stone temporarily while the piles are being installed?

Answer 13 :  Strength and density unknown.

Temporary displacement of the stone possible. The non-destabilization of the berm and dyke
remains the responsibility of the contractor.

*** ALL OTHER CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED ***
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